501820529 02/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gigacom Holding AB	02/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gigacom Interconnect AB
Street Address:	Saterigatan 23
City:	Gothenburg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	417 64

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11922912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Email: maria.ynner@valea.se

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Maria Ynner
Address Line 1: Lindholmspiren 5

Address Line 4: Gothenburg, SWEDEN 417 56

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PG17193US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Ynner

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gigacom_ass#page1.tif source=Gigacom_ass#page2.tif OP \$40.00 119

PATENT REEL: 027705 FRAME: 0057 U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT PROPRIETORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

FILE NO:

WHEREAS, We,

Gigacom Holding AB

Säterigatan 23

SE-417 64 Gothenburg

Sweden

as assignors, are the true and legal proprietors of United States of America Patent Application No. 11/922,912 filed on December 17, 2007 entitled "Optical assembly for repetitive coupling and uncoupling"

And whereas

Gigacom Interconnect AB

Säterigatan 23

SE-417 64 Gothenburg

Sweden

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s), hereby sell, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignce herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 2012 02 13

Signature /

Staffan Hemmingsson

/Gigacom Holding AB

Name in typing

Säterigatan 23

SE-417 64 Gothenburg

Sweden

Address

PATENT REEL: 027705 FRAME: 0058 We hereby accept the above:

Dated: <u>2012 いたり</u>

Staffol 11 Glass Jacobsson

Hemmingston

Gigacom Interconnect AB

CEO

Name in typing

Säterigatan 23

SE-417 64 Gothenburg

Sweden

Address

PATENT REEL: 027705 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 02/15/2012